Substitute Form PTO-1595 Altomey Docket No.: 13320-009001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Mansoor Mohammed, Ph.D., Jason Kang, Ph.D., Shishir Shah and Wei-Wen Cai	Spectral Genomics, Inc. 8080 N. Stadium Drive, Suite 2200			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Houston, TX 77054			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 				
Execution Date: 12/16/02; 1/23/03; 1/22/03; 1/23/03	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
10/273,399				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
GREGORY P. EINHORN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed			
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 B Datasit Account.				
San Diego, California 92122	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Signature	Wylen Teb. 25, 2003			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3				

10256180.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

February 25, 2003
Date of Transmission

plane comme de

Jeanne Amour-Rice
Name par Transplinning Certificat

REEL: 013446 FRAME: 0208

Attorney Docket No: 13320-009001 United States Patent Application No. 10/273,399

Assignment Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MANSOOR MOHAMMED, PH.D. of 7200 Almoda

SPEEDUMY, APT. 2113, HOUSTON, TX 77025

Road, Apt. 215, Houston, TX 77054, JASON KANG, PH.D. of 2425 Holly Hall

D HOUSTON, TX 77054, SHISHIR SHAH of 2302 Oak Links Avenue, Houston, TX 77059, WEI-WEN CAI of, 3106 Edgewood Drive, Pearland, TX 77584, hereby assign to:

Spectral Genomics, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at:

8080 N. Stadium Drive, Suite 2200 Houston, TX 77054

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) and improvement(s) which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled, COMPILATIONS OF NUCLEIC ACIDS AND ARRAYS AND METHODS OF USING THEM, filed October 15, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/273,399; and we authorize and request the attorney(s) appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of future related applications when known and to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and we authorize and request the attorney(s) appointed in said application to hereafter insert the filing date(s) and serial number(s) of related continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part (CIPs), reissues, re-examinations, and international applications when known. This assignment includes the application(s) cited herein and any and all related United States patent applications, including divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, continuations, CIPs, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said invention(s) or improvement(s), and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and

Attorney Docket No: 13320-009001 United States Patent Application No. 10/273,399 Assignment

Page 2 of 2

like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said invention(s) and improvement(s); and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	PECIRAL GENOMIC	ي
this_	16th day of DECEMBER, 2000		
	Mod	L.S	S.
	MANSOOR MOHAMMED, PH.D.		
	<u> </u>	· 4-00	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and scal at	pertant Crements	-'
this _	JASONKANG, PH.D.		
	Cana	L.S	3.
	JASONKANG, PA.B.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	<u> </u>	_
this _	22 day of JANUARY 0.2003		
	- Sucker State	L.S	3.
	SHISHIR SHAH		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	 	_,
this _	23 rd day of Jan. 200 3		ı
		L.S	j .
	WEI-WEN CAI	·	

10236556.doc